
II-10 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | WEDNESDAY | FEBRUARY  15, 2023

  

   

 
 
 
 

No : Dy.Ch.E/O&M/eT-71/SWD  Dt. 14.02.2023 

Sd/- 
PRO/2825/ADV/2022-23 Ex. Eng. (O&M) Mech. SWD

Let's together and make Mumbai Malaria free

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI  
e-Tender Notice

Department Chief Engineer (SWD)
Sub Department Deputy Chief Engineer (O&M) SWD
Subject eT-71 : To carry out the work of Site Survey, Design, 

Supply and Fixing of furniture in A.E.(0&M)SWD work-
shop section at Administrative building of 
Dy.Ch.E.(O&M)SWD department at dadar (W), 
Mumbai.  
Bid No. 7200047447

e-Tender Sale Date : 14.02.2023 from Time : 11.00 Hrs.
Date : 22.02.2023 upto Time : 12.00 Hrs.

Website http//portal.mcgm.gov.in
Concerned Officer Name Shri. V. G. Gotarne  

Executive Engineer(O&M) Mech. SWD
Telephone Number (Office) 022-24309817 022-24309472
Mobile Number 9819766347
E-mail Address aeomcity10.swd@mcgm.gov.in

 

   

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal 
Corporation, Kalyan  

Tender Notice No. 19/22-23 

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation, Medical Health Department National 
Health Mission Inviting tender from interested Organisation/Agencies Auto Riksha 
Announcement for Three year. 

Tender Form Available on Website http://mahatenders.gov.in / nicgep.app. 
1. If Possible Tender will be Opened on 01/03/2023 at 3 p.m. 
2. Tender Form Will not be Sold by Post 
3. Hon. Commissioner KDMC Reserve the Right to accept or reject any bid 
4. Tender Forms to be filled and Uploaded on Website http://mahatenders.gov.in/ 

nicgep.app : 
5. Digital key Require to submission of Bis Contact Helpline No. 18002337315 to 

Register your Form & Digital Signature. 
Sd/- 

Medical Officer of Health 
Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation

KDMC/PRO/HQ/1031 
14/02/23

Sr. 
No.

Details of Tenders Form 
Fee  

in Rs. 

EMD 
Amount  
in Rs. 

Date for Sale 
of Blank 

Form 

Last Date for 
Submission 

of Tender 
1 Auto Riksha Announcement under 

National Health Mission For Pulse 
Polio Programme

2,688/-       12,000/- Dt. 15/02/2023 
to 

28/02/2023 

Dt. 28.02.2023 
Afternoon  
2 O’clock

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 139 OF 2022

Plaint 
presented 

22nd April 
2022 & 6th 
May 2022

1. MUSTANSIR AHMEDALI ANGOOTHIWALA ]
]
]
]
]
] 

Plaint under 

O.V. 

and 8 and 
O. VIII, r.1 

2. JUZAR MUSTANSIR ANGOOTHIWALA ]
]
]
]
]
]

3. ALIASGAR JUZAR ANGOOTHIWALA  ]
] 
]
]
]

VERSUS
1. EIMAARA PROPERTIES VENTURE ]

]
]
]
]

2. MOHAMMED ASIF YUSUF RINDANI ]
]
]
]
]

3. MOHAMMED SUHAIL YUSUF RINDANI ]
]
]
]
]

4. MOHAMMED JUNAID YUSUF RINDANI ]
]
]
]
]

5. MOHAMMED SALIM A. G. SOPARIWALA ]
]
]
]
]

6. SAIRA MOHAMMED SALIM SOPARIWALA ]
]
]
]
]

 
]
]

 

 

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, 

Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, India 

Tel.: +91 22 6665 8282  Email: cosec@tatasteel.com 

Website: www.tatasteel.com

CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260  

Sr.
 No.

1.

Non-Convertible 

Debentures 

Interest 

due on

Tata Steel Limited

Sd/-

      Company Secretary &

        Chief Legal Officer 

(Corporate & Compliance)

Parvatheesam Kanchinadham

Record 
Date for 
Interest 
Payment

February 13, 2023

Mumbai

Monday, 

March 13, 2023

Friday,

February 24, 

2023

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 91 of the 

Companies Act, 2013, and Rule 10(1) of The Companies 

(Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 that interest on 

rated, listed, unsecured, redeemable Non-Convertible 

Debentures issued on Private Placement basis and listed on 

Wholesale Debt Market Segment of BSE Limited is due as 

under:

7.70% NCDs allotted 

on March 13, 2020, 

aggregating to 

670 crore 

(ISIN: INE081A08231)

` 

   

   

PUBLIC NOTICE 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT (1) MRS. JAYSHREE JITENDRA 
GAJBHIYE and (2) SHRI JITENDRA HIRMAN GAJBHIYE ("said 
Owners") who are the members of Aditya Aryan Co-op. Housing Soc. 
Ltd. ("the said Society") have agreed to transfer their shares in the 
share capital of the Society and consequential thereto to transfer their 
ownership rights in the flats described in the schedule hereunder 
written ("the said Premises") to our Clients with clear and marketable 
title, free from all encumbrances and reasonable doubts. 
ANY person/persons having any claim, share, right, title or interest in 
respect of the said Premises and/or any part thereof by way of sale, 
transfer, assignment, mortgage, possession, lien, lease, trust, gift, 
charge, easement, inheritance, maintenance or otherwise, howsoever 
are hereby required to make the same know in writing along with the 
document(s) supporting such claim to the undersigned in their office at 
Kadam & Company, Advocates, 305-306, 3rd Floor, Yusuf Building, 
M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 within 14 days from the date of 
publication hereof, failing which the transaction shall be completed 
without reference to such claim, if any and the same shall 
deemed/considered to have been waived. 

SCHEDULE OF THE FLAT ABOVE REFERRED 
RESIDENTIAL FLAT A-1103 admeasuring 66.38 Sq.Mtrs. (carpet) on 
the 11th floor in A Wing of the building Aditya Aryan Co-op. Housing 
Soc. Ltd, on the land bearing CTS No. 2303, 2301(b), 2301 (c), 2301/3 
of Village : Dahisar, Taluka : Borivali, District : Mumbai Suburban, 
situated at Building No. 20A, Chogle Nagar, Borivali (East), Mumbai 
400066. 
Dated this 15th day of February, 2023 

Kadam & Company 
Advocates 

305, 3rd Floor, Yusuf Building,  
M. G. Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001


